ﬂ Mr. Rajesh Kumar No.ll

. il Secretary, DLSA, Lohardaga
=

as i Officer ID: JH0603
@

Personal Details

Name OFf The Officer
Father's Name

Date Of Birth
Address

Educational Qualification

Official Details

Cadre

Civil Judge (Senior Division)

Designation
Present Posting At

Date of Entry in Judicial Service(As Civil
Judge Jr. Div. /Dist. Judge)

Date of Promotion to the rank of Civil
Judge Senior Division

Date of Promotion to the rank of District
Judge

Date of Promotion to the rank of Principal
District Judge

Date of Superannuation

Transfer Posting/Promotion

SI.No. Designation

Mr. Rajesh Kumar No.ll
Sri Ramlal Prasad
15/12/1980
Hazaribagh

B.A, LL.B.

Secretary, DLSA

Lohardaga

19/01/2011

23/08/2019

N.A.

N.A.

31/12/2040

11 Judicial Magistrate

25 Civil Judge (Junior Division)

3. Judicial Magistrate

4. Judicial Magistrate-cum-Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Division)
5 Railway Judicial Magistrate

6. S.D.J.M.-cum-AddLl. Civil Judge (Junior Division)

i Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)-l-cum-A.C.J.M.

8. Secretary, DLSA

Place

Chaibasa

Chaibasa

Chatra

Ranchi

Ranchi

Chaibasa (Porahat)
Ramgarh

Lohardaga

Joining Date
02/04/2012
15/04/2013
21/03/2014
28/08/2014
28/04/2016
17/04/2018
23/08/2019

08/06/2022




