

**Educational Qualification** 

## Mr. Rajesh Kumar No.II Secretary, DLSA, Lohardaga Officer ID: JH0603

Personal Details	
Name Of The Officer	Mr. Rajesh Kumar No.II
Father's Name	Sri Ramlal Prasad
Date Of Birth	15/12/1980
Address	Hazaribagh

B.A., LL.B.

Official Details	
Cadre	Civil Judge (Senior Division)
Designation	Secretary, DLSA
Present Posting At	Lohardaga
Date of Entry in Judicial Service(As Civil Judge Jr. Div. /Dist. Judge)	19/01/2011
Date of Promotion to the rank of Civil Judge Senior Division	23/08/2019
Date of Promotion to the rank of District Judge	N.A.
Date of Promotion to the rank of Principal District Judge	N.A.
Date of Superannuation	31/12/2040

Transfer Posting/Promotion				
Sl.No.	Designation	Place	Joining Date	
1.	Judicial Magistrate	Chaibasa	02/04/2012	
2.	Civil Judge (Junior Division)	Chaibasa	15/04/2013	
3.	Judicial Magistrate	Chatra	21/03/2014	
4.	Judicial Magistrate-cum-Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Division)	Ranchi	28/08/2014	
5.	Railway Judicial Magistrate	Ranchi	28/04/2016	
6.	S.D.J.Mcum-Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Division)	Chaibasa (Porahat)	17/04/2018	
7.	Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)-I-cum-A.C.J.M.	Ramgarh	23/08/2019	
8.	Secretary, DLSA	Lohardaga	08/06/2022	